
STATE OF TEXAS  § 
    § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND  §  

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR INMATE FOOD SERVICES  
PURSUANT TO FORT BEND COUNTY RFP 15-058 

 
 THIS EIGHTH AMENDMENT (hereinafter “Amendment”), is made and entered into by and 
between Fort Bend County, a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting herein 
by and through its Commissioners Court (hereinafter “County”), and Aramark Correctional Services, 
LLC (hereinafter “Contractor”), a Delaware limited liability company, authorized to conduct 
business in the State of Texas, having its principal place of business located at 2400 Market St., 
Philadelphia, PA 19103. 

 WHEREAS, on or about July 2, 2015, the parties entered into an agreement for Inmate 
Food Services pursuant to Fort Bend County RFP 15-058 (as amended, the “Agreement”), which 
was amended on October 28, 2015, August 1, 2017, June 26, 2018, October 1, 2019, October 1, 
2020, October 21, 2021 and July 20, 2022; and 

 WHEREAS, the aforementioned amendments to the Agreement are incorporated herein 
by reference as if written herein verbatim; and 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said Agreement as hereinafter set forth.  

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises in the 
Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as set forth below: 

1. Extension. This amendment shall extend the Agreement effective from October 1, 2022 
through September 30, 2023, in all respects.  
 

2. Maximum Compensation. Contractor further agrees that the Maximum Compensation for 
performance pursuant to this Amendment shall not exceed One-Million Seven Hundred 
Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen dollars and 00/100 ($1,742,318.00) for 
services provided from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023.  Maximum 
Compensation for each service year shall remain as stated herein if the average daily 
population of inmates during the term of the Agreement does not exceed one thousand 
(1000) inmates in custody.  In no case shall the amount paid by County under this 
Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without an approved change order and 
certification of additional funds by the Fort Bend County Auditor. 
 

3. Effect of Amendment.  Except as specifically set forth herein, all other terms and 
provisions of the Agreement shall remain unaffected by this Amendment and shall 
continue in full force and effect.  

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E903F035-8BB3-44DF-9425-6961AACB6CAF



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to 
be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the final party. 

FORT BEND COUNTY     ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC 
 
 
______________________________     _____________________________  
KP George, County Judge    Authorized Agent 
      
 
_____________________________     _____________________________ 
Date         Date 
 
 
ATTEST:        
        
        
______________________________    
Laura Richard, County Clerk 
 
 
 

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 
 

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $__________ to accomplish and pay the 
obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract. 

 
 

_____________________________________ 
Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

i:\agreements\2022 agreements\sheriff's office\aramark\eighth amendment for inmate food service.(21-so-500003-a8).docx bo 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E903F035-8BB3-44DF-9425-6961AACB6CAF

9/26/2022


	STATE OF TEXAS  §

		2022-09-26T06:42:54-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




